
Page 1 
 

First Amendment to Agreement  
Between the County of San Mateo and David Martin, MD for Urology Services 

 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into and effective upon the 

date last executed below, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter 

called "County," and David Martin, MD, hereinafter called "Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may contract 

with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any 
Department thereof; 
 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for  urology services for the 
term of October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2027, in an amount not to exceed $ 
2,416,860.00 (the “Agreement”); and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to add additional clinic coverage time to the 

Agreement to satisfy patient care needs; and 
 
WHEREAS, the amount payable under the Agreement must be increased by 

$187,776.00 to accommodate the additional clinic services;  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS 
FOLLOWS: 
  
1.  EXHIBIT A (entitled SERVICES), Section II., subsection a. (entitled Clinic 

Blocks) is amended to read as follows:  
 

a.  Clinic Blocks:  In each Contract Year, Contractor shall perform two 
hundred eighty-eight (288) four-hour (4 hr.) Urology clinics (“Clinic Blocks). 

 
2. EXHIBIT B (entitled PAYMENTS), Section I. of the Agreement (entitled is 

amended to read as follows: 
 
I. Total payment for services under this Agreement will not exceed TWO 

MILLION SIX HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX 
DOLLARS  ($2,604,636.00). 




	First Amendment Urology Martin 2025 v.2 (clean)
	 EXHIBIT A (entitled SERVICES), Section II., subsection a. (entitled Clinic Blocks) is amended to read as follows: 
	a.  Clinic Blocks:  In each Contract Year, Contractor shall perform two hundred eighty-eight (288) four-hour (4 hr.) Urology clinics (“Clinic Blocks).
	EXHIBIT B (entitled PAYMENTS), Section I. of the Agreement (entitled is amended to read as follows:

	3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force

